502534803 10/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2580158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM C. THOMAS	10/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXTREME HYDRO SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	808 MEADOW LANE	
City:	NEW IBERIA	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70562	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14042683	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (208)345-3588

 Phone:
 208-440-8564

 Email:
 sford@zmfiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ZEMAN-MULLEN & FORD, LLP
Address Line 1: 233 WHITE SPAR ROAD
Address Line 4: PRESCOTT, ARIZONA 86303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58563.1400	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: STUART J. FORD		
Signature:	/Stuart J. Ford/	
Date:	10/16/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=58563.1400 William C Thomas Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031418 FRAME: 0357 OF \$40.00 1404Z

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor or co-inventor, of residence as listed, having invented or co-invented certain new and useful designs and/or improvements as below entitled ("Invention"), for which application for United States Letters Patent is being made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below (or if a Provisional Application, filed on such date); and

WHEREAS, Extreme Hydro Solutions, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana, having a principal place of business located at 808 Meadow Lane, New Iberia, Louisiana 70562 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent, domestic or foreign, that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, and to Assignee's successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to all patents, patent applications, utility models, industrial models, designs or industrial design registrations for the Invention which may be granted or applied for thereon throughout the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part and extensions thereof, such assignment further including, without limitation, the right to sue thereon and to claim priority thereto. I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents (and his/her counterpart in other jurisdictions) to issue all patents or registrations for the Invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my inventorship is concerned, to Assignee. Where applicable, I further hereby assign to Assignee the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, designs and industrial design registrations for the Invention in Assignee's own name throughout the world, insofar as my inventorship is concerned, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the Invention and all rights to register the Invention in appropriate registries. I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee. I further agree to testify (at no out-of-pocket expense to me) in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries. This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention and Serial No.: ENHANCED EXTERNAL CLEANING AND INSPECTION OF TUBULARS, Serial No. 14/042,683

Inventor-Assignor's signature	Full name of Inventor-Assignor: William	n C. Thomas	
Country of Citizenship: United States Date of Assignment: 10/14/2013	Inventor-Assignor's signature	MC. B	
	Country of Citizenship: United States	Date of Assignment: _	10/14/2013

Date Non-Provisional App Executed or Provisional App Filed: October 7, 2013

Inventor-Assignor's residence address: 220 Edgewood Drive, Lafayette, LA 70503

Attorney Docket No. 58563.1400 PA
RECORDED: 10/16/2013 REEL: 0314

PATENT Page REEL: 031418 FRAME: 0358